
 

 
Asia Regional Workshop on Public-Private Partnerships 

Engaging the Private Sector 
List of Participants 

Tokyo, Japan | 2-5 June 2015 

 
Participants 

Afghanistan 
Seran Bawar 
Head of Public Private Partnership 
Ministry of Finance 
seranbawar@gmail.com 
 

Azerbaijan 
Altay Jafarov 
Head of Division 
Department of Cooperation with International Organizations 
Ministry of Economy and Industry 
altay.jafarov@economy.gov.az 
 

Bangladesh 
Md Bashirul Alam 
Deputy Manager 
Public Private Partnership Office 
Prime Minister's Office 
bashirul@pppo.gov.bd 
 
Md. Habibur Rahman 
Joint Secretary 
PPP Unit 
Finance Division 
Ministry of Finance 
habibr14@finance.gov.bd 
 

Cambodia 
Bun Eang SAR 
Deputy Chief of Bureau 
Department of Investment 
Ministry of Economy and Finance 
sarbuneang@yahoo.fr 
 
 
 
 

1 
 

mailto:seranbawar@gmail.com
mailto:altay.jafarov@economy.gov.az
mailto:bashirul@pppo.gov.bd
mailto:habibr14@finance.gov.bd
mailto:sarbuneang@yahoo.fr


 

 
Georgia 

Ekaterine Danelia 
Deputy Chair 
National Agency of State Property 
Ministry of Economy and Sustainable Development of Georgia 
edanelia@nasp.gov.ge 
 

India 
Abhijit Phukon 
Joint Director 
Department of Economic Affairs 
Ministry of Finance 
Government of India 
abhijit.phukon@nic.in 
 
Pramod Kumar Sinha 
Assistant General Manager 
Credit Department 
India Infrastructure Finance Comp. Ltd 
pksinha@iifcl.org 
 

Indonesia 
Sri Bagus Guritno 
Head of Sub Directorate of Government Support Approval 
Directorate of Government Support & Infrastructure Financing Management 
Directorate General of Financing & Risk management 
Ministry of Finance 
sbguritno@yahoo.com 
 
Dian Mayasari 
PPP analyst 
Directorate of Government Support & Infrastructure Financing Management 
Directorate General of Financing & Risk management 
Ministry of Finance 
dian.mayasari1205@gmail.com 
 

Kazakhstan 
Murat Kudyshev 
Deputy Mayor 
Almaty City Administration 
murat_777@a-a.kz 
 
 
 
 

2 
 

mailto:edanelia@nasp.gov.ge
mailto:abhijit.phukon@nic.in
mailto:pksinha@iifcl.org
mailto:sbguritno@yahoo.com
mailto:dian.mayasari1205@gmail.com
mailto:murat_777@a-a.kz


 

 
 
Nurlan Shokbarbayev 
Deputy Director 
Budget Investment and Public Private Partnerships Development Department 
Ministry of National Economy 
n.shokbarbaev@economy.gov.kz 
 

Kyrgyz Republic 
Kanatbek Abdrakhmanov 
Head 
Investment and PPP Department 
Ministry of Economy 
kanat.abdrahmanov@gmail.com 
 
Azamat Usubaliev 
Director 
Bishkek Development Agency 
ausubaliev@cda.kg 
 

Lao PDR 
Thavichanh Thiengthepvongsa 
Deputy Director General 
Investment Promotion Department 
Ministry of Planning and Investment 
greenworldmay2007@gmail.com 
 

Mongolia 
Ayasgalan Molor 
Senior Specialist 
ODA Policy 
Development Financing and Debt Management Department 
Ministry of Finance 
ayasgalan_m@mof.gov.mn 
 

Pakistan 
Anjum Assad Amin 
Additional Secretary 
Economic Affairs Division 
Ministry of Finance 
anjum.assad@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

3 
 

mailto:n.shokbarbaev@economy.gov.kz
mailto:kanat.abdrahmanov@gmail.com
mailto:ausubaliev@cda.kg
mailto:greenworldmay2007@gmail.com
mailto:ayasgalan_m@mof.gov.mn
mailto:anjum.assad@gmail.com


 

 
Sri Lanka 

Lakna Paranawithana 
Chief Advisor & Team Leader 
City Cluster Economic Development Project 
lakna@talk21.com 
 

Tajikistan 
Lochin Faizullaev 
First Vice Chairman 
State Committee on Investments and State Property Management 
lfaizulloev@yahoo.com 
 

Thailand 
Upama Jaihong 
Acting Senior Expert on Public Debt and Treasury Reserves 
Public Debt Management Office 
Ministry of Finance 
upama@mof.go.th 
 
Polchak Nimwatana 
State Enterprise Analyst, Senior Professional Level 
Private Investment in State Undertaking Promotion Bureau 
State Enterprise Policy Office 
polchak_n@sepo.go.th 
 

Turkmenistan 
Serdarnepes Annanepesov 
Deputy Head of Department 
Support for Entrepreneurs and Private Sector Development 
Ministry of Economy and Development 
serahat2011@gmail.com 
 

Uzbekistan 
Fazliddin Bakiev 
Head 
United Information-Analytical Department on Macroeconomic Development, Structural 
Transformation, Attraction of Foreign Investments and Complex Development of Territories 
Cabinet of Ministers 
bokiev.f@gov.uz 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 
 

mailto:lakna@talk21.com
mailto:lfaizulloev@yahoo.com
mailto:upama@mof.go.th
mailto:polchak_n@sepo.go.th
mailto:serahat2011@gmail.com
mailto:bokiev.f@gov.uz


 

 
Viet Nam 

Nguyen Van Huong 
Official 
PPP Office 
Ministry of Planning and Investment 
nguyenvanhuong@mpi.gov.vn 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 
 

mailto:nguyenvanhuong@mpi.gov.vn


 

 
Speakers 

France 
Benoît Allix 
Chairman 
Nodalis Conseil 
b.allix@nodalis-conseil.com 
 
François Boulanger 
Partner 
Nodalis Conseil 
f.boulanger@nodalis-conseil.com 
 
Dominique Hautbergue 
Pedagogic Manager 
Centre d'Etudes Financières, Economiques et Bancaires 
hautbergued@afd.fr 
 

India 
Abhijit Bhaumik 
Director 
Infrastructure Finance & project Development 
Opus Advisory Private Limited 
bhaumik.abhijit@gmail.com 
 

Japan 
Hisato Nagaoka 
President 
Tomakomai Futo Co., Ltd 
nagaoka.hisato@tomafu.co.jp, 
 
Takao Shimokawa 
Senior Advisor to Director General and Director of Southeast Asia Division 1 
Southeast Asia and Pacific Department 
Japan International Cooperation Agency 
Shimokawa.Takao@jica.go.jp 
 

Philippines 
Rina Alzate 
Director IV 
Project Development & Monitoring Facility Service 
Public Private Partnership Center of the Philippines 
rpalzate@ppp.gov.ph 
 
 
 

6 
 

mailto:b.allix@nodalis-conseil.com
mailto:f.boulanger@nodalis-conseil.com
mailto:hautbergued@afd.fr
mailto:bhaumik.abhijit@gmail.com
mailto:nagaoka.hisato@tomafu.co.jp
mailto:Shimokawa.Takao@jica.go.jp
mailto:rpalzate@ppp.gov.ph


 

 
Asian Development Bank 

Takeo Koike 
Director 
Office of Public-Private Partnership 
Asian Development Bank 
tkoike@adb.org 
 
Craig Sugden 
Principal Public-Private Partnership Specialist 
Public Management, Financial Sector and Regional Cooperation Division 
East Asia Department 
Asian Development Bank 
csugden@adb.org 
 
Adrian Torres 
Central and West Asia Department 
Asian Development Bank 
atorres@adb.org 
 

Asian Development Bank Institute 
Naoyuki Yoshino 
Dean 
Asian Development Bank Institute 
nyoshino@adbi.org 
 
Bokhwan Yu 
Deputy Dean 
Asian Development Bank Institute 
byu@adbi.org 
 
Paul Vandenberg 
Senior Economist 
Capacity Building and Training Department 
Asian Development Bank Institute 
pvandenberg@adbi.org 
 

7 
 

mailto:tkoike@adb.org
mailto:csugden@adb.org
mailto:atorres@adb.org
mailto:nyoshino@adbi.org
mailto:byu@adbi.org
mailto:pvandenberg@adbi.org

	Participants
	Afghanistan
	Seran Bawar
	seranbawar@gmail.com
	Azerbaijan
	altay.jafarov@economy.gov.az
	Bangladesh
	Cambodia
	Georgia
	India
	Abhijit Phukon
	Indonesia
	Kazakhstan
	n.shokbarbaev@economy.gov.kz
	Kyrgyz Republic
	kanat.abdrahmanov@gmail.com
	ausubaliev@cda.kg
	Lao PDR
	Thavichanh Thiengthepvongsa
	Deputy Director General
	Investment Promotion Department
	Ministry of Planning and Investment
	Mongolia
	Ayasgalan Molor
	Pakistan
	anjum.assad@gmail.com
	Sri Lanka
	Tajikistan
	lfaizulloev@yahoo.com
	Thailand
	Upama Jaihong
	Polchak Nimwatana
	Turkmenistan
	serahat2011@gmail.com
	Uzbekistan
	bokiev.f@gov.uz
	Viet Nam
	Speakers
	France
	Nodalis Conseil
	Nodalis Conseil
	Dominique Hautbergue
	Pedagogic Manager
	Centre d'Etudes Financières, Economiques et Bancaires
	hautbergued@afd.fr
	India
	Japan
	Japan International Cooperation Agency
	Shimokawa.Takao@jica.go.jp
	Philippines
	Asian Development Bank
	atorres@adb.org
	Asian Development Bank Institute
	Naoyuki Yoshino
	Dean
	Asian Development Bank Institute
	nyoshino@adbi.org
	Bokhwan Yu
	Deputy Dean
	Asian Development Bank Institute
	byu@adbi.org
	Paul Vandenberg
	Senior Economist
	Capacity Building and Training Department
	Asian Development Bank Institute
	pvandenberg@adbi.org

